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 S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S 

August 

   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31    

September 

      1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

7 

New PE Co 
Induction 
16:00-18:00 

 

8 9  

 
 10 11  

Events 
Booking 
Round 1  

 

12 13 14 15 
MSSP 

Autumn 
Conference 
09:00–15:30 

 

16 
 

17 18 
Events 

Booking 
Round 2  

19 
MSSM 

Workshop 
Online 

16:00-17:00 

 

20 
 
 

21 
 

22 
X-Country  

Festival    
KS2  

12:30-14:00 

 

 23 

 
 24 25 

West 
Wimbledon 
Scatterball

Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 

26 
 

27 28 29 
Morden 

Multiskills 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

10:00-12:30 

30  

October 

 

 
1 

 
2 

Mitcham 
Town 

Dodgeball 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 

3 
 

4  
Lacrosse 
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

10.00-14.00 

 

5 
 

6 

Central 
Wimbledon 
Tag Rugby  
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

10:00 – 12:30 

 

7 
 

 

8 
 

9 
X-Country 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr4-6 
12.30-14:30 

Yr7 – 12 
15:15–18:00 

10 
 

11 
Girls 

Tag Rugby 
Megafest 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

 

12 

ECT PE 
Workshop 

(1) 
12:30-15:30  

 

13  
Girls 

 Football 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 3/4  
10:00-14:30 

14 

 
15 

 
16 
East 

Mitcham 
Multisport 

Festival 
Yr 5/6 

12:30-14:30 

17 
 

18 
Mental 

Health PE 
Workshop 
09:30-15:30  

 

19 
 

20 
Girls 

Football 
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

21 
 
 

22 23 
 

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 29 
Daylight 
Savings 

30 
 

31      

November 

    
 

1 
 

2 
EYFS PE 

Workshop 
(1)  

09:30-15:30  
 

3 
Hockey 

Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6 
10:00–14:30 

4 

 

 

5 

 
6  

Morden 
Dodgeball 

Festival 
KS2 

12:30-14:30 

7 
 

8 9  

British 
Gym 2 Day 
Workshop 
09:30-15:30  

 
 

10 
Hockey 
Festival 

Yr 5/6 
10:00-14:00 

 

British Gym  
2 Day 

Workshop 

11 

 
12 

 
13 

Mitcham 
Town 

Football 
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

12:30-14:30 

14 
Central 

Wimbledon  
Multisport 

Festival 
Yr 5/6 

12.30-14.30 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
Inclusive 
Borough 
Champs  

Yr 3/4  Kurling  
Yr 5/6 S.V’Balll  
10:00-12:00 
12:00-14:30 

 

18 
 

   
 
 

 

19  

 
20 

West 
Wimbledon 

Hockey 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

09:30-12:00 

21 
 
 

22 
 

23 
NFL Flag 
Football 

Workshop 
09:30-15:30  

 

24  
Best Team  

Football 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

 

25  

 
26 

 

 

27 
East 

Mitcham 
Multiskills 

Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 

28 29 
  

30 
Minimal 
Space PE 

Workshop 
09:30-15:30  

 

  
 

  

 
 

December 

  
 

 

    1 
Girls 

Football 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

2 3 

 
4 

Inclusive 
Multiskills 
and Games 

Fest KS2  
10:00–12:00 
12:30-14:00 

5 6 7 8 
Basketball 
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6  
10:00–14:30 

 

 

9 
 

10 11 
Back up date 

Champs 

12 13 14 
ECT PE 

Workshop 
(2) 

12:30-15:30  
 

15 
Sportshall 

Athletics 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6 
09:15-12:00 
12:45-15:30 

16 17 18 
 
 
 

 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

January 

  1 2 3 4 
 

5 6 
 

7 8 
 

9 10 11 12 
West 

Wimbledon 

Multisport 
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

12:30-14:30 
 

13  
 

14 15 
Morden 
Football 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 
 

16 17 
 

18 19 
Sportshall 

Athletics 
Festival 

Yr 5/6 
09:15-12:00 
12:45–15:30 

 

20 
Surrey 
Schools 

Cross 
Country 

21  
 

22   
Mitcham 

Town  

Tag Rugby 
Festival 

Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 
 

TA Workshop 

23 
 

24 25 
EYFS PE 

Workshop 
(2) 

09:30-15:30  
 

26 
Boccia 

Inclusive 
Borough 
Champs  

KS2 
10:00–12:00 
12:30 – 14:30 

27 
  
 

28 29 
East 

Mitcham  

Football 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 

30   31 
Rise  

Gym 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr  5/6   
09:30 – 14:00 

 
 
 

   

February 

     
 

1 
ECT PE 

Workshop 
(3) 

12:30-15:30  
 

2 
Central 

Wimbledon 
Netball  
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

10:00 – 12:30 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
NFL Flag 
Football 
Borough 
Champs 

10:00-14:30 

6 
 

7 
 

8  

 
9  

Rise  

Gym 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 3/4 
 09:30 – 14:00 

10 
 

11 

 
12 

 
13 14 

 
15 

 
   

16  
  
 

17   

 
18 19 

West 
Wimbledon 

 Tag Rugby 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
Netball 

Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6 
09:30-14:30 

24 25 26 
Best Team  

Football 
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

27 28 
Rise  

Gym 
Dev Fest 

Yr 3/4 & 5/6  
09:30-11:45 

12:15 – 14:30 

29 
 

  
  

  

 
 

March 

  

 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 

1  
Golf 

Borough 
Champs 

Yr3/4 
10:00-12:00 
12:30-14:30 

 

2  
 

 

3 
 

4  

East 
Mitcham 

Basketball   
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

12:30-14:30 

5 
 

 

6 
 

7 
 

 

8 
Tag Rugby 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:30 

 

9  
 

10  
 

11 
Mitcham 

Town 
Multiskills 

Festival 
Yr 3/4 

12:30-14:30 

12   
 

 

13 
Central 

Wimbledon 
Dodgeball 

Festival 
KS2 

10:00 – 12:30 

14 
Sports Day  
Workshop 
09:30-15:30  

 

15 
Sport Relief 

Basketball 
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6 
10:00–14:30  

 

16 
   

17 18  
 

19  

Dance 
Festival 

KS2 
15:30-18:00 

20 
 

21 
Back up date 

Dance  

22  
Football 
Inclusive 
Festival 

KS2  
10:00-14:00 

23 
 

24 
Daylight 
Savings 

25  

Tag Rugby 
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6  
10:00-14:00 

26 
  

27 
Netball 

Dev Comp 
Yr 5/6 

10:00-14:30 

28 
 

29 
 

30 31 

April 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
Panathlon 
Challenge 

KS2 
10:00-11:45 
12:15-14:00 

18 
ECT PE 

Workshop 
(4) 

12:30-15:30  
 

19 
Tennis 

Borough 
Champs  
Yr 5/6   

09:30–15:00 

20 
 

21 22 

Tennis 
Dev Comp  

 Yr 5/6   
09:30–14:30 

 

23 
 
 

24 
   

 

25 
 

26 
Tennis 

Borough 
Champs  

Yr 3/4   
09:30–14:30 

27 
 

28 29 
Tennis 

Inclusive 
Festival  

KS2  
10:00–12:00 
12:30-14:30 

30      

May 

    
 

1 
  
 

2 
 

3 4 
 
 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 

7 
 
 
 
 

 

8 
 

9 
Secondary 
Athletics 

16:00–18:00 

10 
Secondary 
Athletics 

09:30–14:30 
 

 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 

 

14 
 

 

15 
 

16 
ECT PE 

Workshop 
(5) 

12:30-15:30  
 

17  
 

18  
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 

20 
Swimming 

Wim 
Champs 
Qualifier   
Yr 4/5/6 

09:00-13:00 

21  
 

 
 

22 
Best Team 
Cricket 

Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6  
09:30 – 15:00 

23 
 
 

 

24 

Girls 
Cricket 

Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6  
09:30 – 15:00 

25 
 

 26  
 

27   
 

28   
 

 
 

29 
 
 
 

30 31   

June 

1 2 3  
 

4 
Swimming 

Mit/Mor 
Champs 
Qualifier 
Yr 4/5/6 

09:30-12:00 

5 
Best Team 

Cricket 
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6  
09:30–14:30 

6 
Dance  

Workshop 
09:30-15:30  
 

7 
Orienteering 

Festival 
KS2 

10.00-14.30 

8  
 

  
 

9 

 
10 

Girls 
Cricket 

Dev Comp 
Yr 5/6  

09:30–14:30 

11 
 

12 
Mitcham 

Town  

Cricket 
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

10:00-14:00 

13 
 
 

14  
Athletics 
Borough 
Champs 

 Yr 5/6  
09:30–14:30 

15 
 

Surrey 
Schools 

Athletics 

16 
 

17  

East 
Mitcham 

 BMX 
Festival 
Yr 5/6 

09:30-14:30 

18  

Merton 
School 

Sports Mark 
Submission 

Deadline 
 

19 
  Morden 
Cricket 
Festival 
Yr 3/4 

10:00-14:30 

 

20 
 

21 
Rounders  
Borough 
Champs 

Yr 5/6 
09:30 – 14:30 

22  
 

 
 
 

23 24 
Swimming 
Borough 
Champs 

Finals 
Yr 4/5/6 

25  
 

26 
 

 

27 

 
28   

MSSP 
Summer 

Conference    
 09:00–15:30 

 

29  
 

30  
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

  

July 

 
 

 
 

1 
Rounders    
Dev Comp 

Yr 5/6 
09:30 – 14:30 

 
Wimbledon Champs 

Start 

2   
 

3 
 

4 

 
5 

MSSP Team 
Review Day 

6  
 

7 8  
Inclusive 

Scatterball 
Festival 

KS2  
12:30-14:30 

9 10  

 
11 

 

12 
OAA & Team 

Building 
Festival 

KS2   
09:45-12:00 
12:15-14:00 

13 14 15 
 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31     

Primary School Competition Calendar 2023-24 

Type of Event 
Festival  - No overall winners (participation and development based activities or games). 
Inclusive Festival - No overall winners (participation and development based activities or games) targeted mainly for SEND or less experienced players. 
Development Competition - Competitive element but for less experienced/developing players. These events may include overall or group winners. If children compete at this event they will not be permitted to compete at the Borough Championship competition for the same sport.  
Borough Championship - Competitive event with overall winners (Trophy and Medals) which may also be a qualifier for a regional round. If children compete at this event they will not be permitted to compete at the development competition for the same sport.  
Inclusive Borough Championship (SEND focus) - Competitive event with overall winners (Trophy and Medals) which may be a qualifier for a regional round. Participants will need to meet specific SEND criteria to be eligible.  
Other - Schools are also encouraged to arrange fixtures with other local schools, and to enter leagues or other competitions which may be run by local clubs or School Sport Association. For more info please speak to the MSSP team.  

Book online  www.mertonssp.org.uk 

Year 6 SATS Week 


