



## **Primary School Competition Calendar 2023-24**

	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
August				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31			
September							1	2	3	4	5	6	7 New PE Co Induction 16:00-18:00	8	9	10	11 Events Booking Round 1	12	13	14	MSSP Autumn Conference 09:00-15:30	16	17	18 Events Booking Round 2	19 MSSM Workshop Online 16:00-17:00	20	21	Z2 X-Country Festival KS2 12:30-14:00	23	24	West Wimbledon Scatterball Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	26	27	28	29 Morden Multiskills Festival Yr 3/4 10:00-12:30	30	
October		1	2 Mitcham Town Dodgeball Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	3	Lacrosse Festival Yr 5/6 10.00-14.00	5	6 Central Wimbledon Tag Rugby Festival Yr 3/4 10:00 – 12:30	7	8	9 X-Country Borough Champs Yr4-6 12.30-14:30 Yr7-12 15:15-18:00	10	Girls Tag Rugby Megafest Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	12 ECT PE Workshop (1) 12:30-15:30	Girls Football Borough Champs Yr 3/4 10:00-14:30	14	15	East Mitcham Multisport Festival Yr 5/6 12:30-14:30	17	18 Mental Health PE Workshop 09:30-15:30	19	Girls Football Dev Comp Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29 Daylight Savings	30	31					
November					1	2 EYFS PE Workshop (1) 09:30-15:30	3 Hockey Borough Champs Yr 5/6 10:00–14:30	4	5	6 Morden Dodgeball Festival KS2 12:30-14:30	7	8	9 British Gym 2 Day Workshop 09:30-15:30	Hockey Festival Yr 5/6 10:00-14:00 British Gym 2 Day Workshop	11	12	13 Mitcham Town Football Festival Yr 5/6 12:30-14:30	Central Wimbledon Multisport Festival Yr 5/6 12.30-14.30	15	16	17 Inclusive Borough Champs Yr 3/4 Kurling Yr 5/6 S.V'Balll 10:00-12:00 12:00-14:30	18	19	20 West Wimbledon Hockey Festival Yr 3/4 09:30-12:00	21	22	23 NFL Flag Football Workshop 09:30-15:30	24 Best Team Football Borough Champs Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	25	26	East Mitcham Multiskills Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	28	29	30 Minimal Space PE Workshop 09:30-15:30			
December							Girls Football Borough Champs Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	2	3	4 Inclusive Multiskills and Games Fest KS2 10:00–12:00 12:30-14:00	5	6	7	8 Basketball Dev Comp Yr 5/6 10:00–14:30	9	10	11 Back up date Champs	12	13	14 ECT PE Workshop (2) 12:30-15:30	15 Sportshall Athletics Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:15-12:00 12:45-15:30	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31
January			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	West Wimbledon Multisport Festival Yr 5/6 12:30-14:30	13	14	15 Morden Football Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	16	17	18	19 Sportshall Athletics Festival Yr 5/6 09:15-12:00 12:45-15:30	20 Surrey Schools Cross Country	21	Mitcham Town Tag Rugby Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30 TA Workshop	23	24	25 EYFS PE Workshop (2) 09:30-15:30	26 Boccia Inclusive Borough Champs KS2 10:00-12:00 12:30 - 14:30	27	28	East Mitcham Football Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	30	Rise Gym Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30 – 14:00				
February						1 ECT PE Workshop (3) 12:30-15:30	Central Wimbledon Netball Festival Yr 5/6 10:00 – 12:30	3	4	5 NFL Flag Football Borough Champs 10:00-14:30	6	7	8	9 Rise Gym Borough Champs Yr 3/4 09:30 - 14:00	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	West Wimbledon Tag Rugby Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	20	21	22	23 Netball Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30-14:30	24	25	26 Best Team Football Dev Comp Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30		28 Rise Gym Dev Fest Yr 3/4 & 5/6 09:30-11:45 12:15 – 14:30	29			
March							1 Golf Borough Champs Yr3/4 10:00-12:00 12:30-14:30	2	3	East Mitcham Basketball Festival Yr 5/6 12:30-14:30	5	6	7	8 Tag Rugby Borough Champs Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	9	10	11 Mitcham Town Multiskills Festival Yr 3/4 12:30-14:30	12	Central Wimbledon Dodgeball Festival KS2 10:00 – 12:30		Yr 5/6 10:00–14:30	16	17	18	19 Dance Festival KS2 15:30-18:00	20	21 Back up date Dance	Football Inclusive Festival KS2 10:00-14:00	23	24 Daylight Savings	25 Tag Rugby Dev Comp Yr 5/6 10:00-14:00		27 Netball Dev Comp Yr 5/6 10:00-14:30	28	29	30	31
April			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15		17 Panathlon Challenge KS2 10:00-11:45 12:15-14:00	ECT PE Workshop (4) 12:30-15:30	Champs Yr 5/6 09:30–15:00	20		<b>22</b> Tennis Dev Comp Yr 5/6 09:30–14:30		24	25	Z6 Tennis Borough Champs Yr 3/4 09:30–14:30	27	28	29 Tennis Inclusive Festival KS2 10:00–12:00 12:30-14:30	30					
May						2		4				8	9 Secondary Athletics 16:00–18:00		11		13		ar 6 SATS W			18	19	Swimming Wim Champs Qualifier Yr 4/5/6 09:00-13:00		Best Team Cricket Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30 – 15:00		Girls Cricket Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30 – 15:00		26	27	28	29	30	31		
June	1	2	3	Mit/Mor Champs Qualifier	Dev Comp Yr 5/6 09:30–14:30	Workshop 09:30-15:30		8		Girls Cricket Dev Comp Yr 5/6 09:30-14:30		Mitcham Town Cricket Festival Yr 5/6 10:00-14:00	13	14 Athletics Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30–14:30	Surrey Schools Athletics	16	East Mitcham BMX Festival Yr 5/6 09:30-14:30	18 Merton School Sports Mark Submission Deadline	Morden Cricket Festival Yr 3/4 10:00-14:30	20	Rounders Borough Champs Yr 5/6 09:30 - 14:30	22	23	24 Swimming Borough Champs Finals Yr 4/5/6	25	26	27	28 MSSP Summer Conference 09:00–15:30	29	30							
July			1 Rounders Dev Comp Yr 5/6 09:30 – 14:30 Wimbledon Champs Start		3	4	5 MSSP Team Review Day	6	7	8 Inclusive Scatterball Festival KS2 12:30-14:30	9	10	11	12 OAA & Team Building Festival KS2 09:45-12:00 12:15-14:00	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31				

## Type of Event

Festival - No overall winners (participation and development based activities or games).

Inclusive Festival - No overall winners (participation and development based activities or games) targeted mainly for SEND or less experienced players.

Development Competition - Competitive element but for less experienced/developing players. These events may include overall or group winners. If children compete at this event they will not be permitted to compete at the Borough Championship competition for the same sport.

Borough Championship - Competitive event with overall winners (Trophy and Medals) which may also be a qualifier for a regional round. If children compete at this event they will not be permitted to compete at the development competition for the same sport.

Inclusive Borough Championship (SEND focus) - Competitive event with overall winners (Trophy and Medals) which may be a qualifier for a regional round. Participants will need to meet specific SEND criteria to be eligible.

Other - Schools are also encouraged to arrange fixtures with other local schools, and to enter leagues or other competitions which may be run by local clubs or School Sport Association. For more info please speak to the MSSP team.









